
d. Wrltt,,. A"lw,,, 

(d) Sewage Gas Plants 

PHALGUNA 29.1906 (SAKA) 

2 

500/0 to 75% of incremental capital 
cost of Biogas generation, conyer. 
tion and distribution. 

IV. National Project on Biolas Development Patter" of Central Subsidy 

Size of For North Eastern 
Plant Region States 

(cum) Sikkim & Notified 

2 

3 
4 
6 

8 

10 

IS 

20 

25 

Hilly Areas & 
desert districts 

2 

2940 

3660 
4390 
5350 
6460 

8080 

11440 

15260 

17640 

Amount of Central Subsidy (in Rupees) 
For other areas ---- ... _ .. -_ ...... _------

For Scheduled For Scheduled For all 
Tribe/Small & Castes others 
Marginal Far-
mers including 
landless labourers 

3 4 S 

2350 2350 1560 
2860 2860 1900 
3220 3220 2140 
3920 ~61O 2610 
4640 3100 3100 

5540 3700 3700 
8150 5430 5430 

10960 7300 7300 

12280 8190 8190 

(V) Narional Project on Dt'monstrfaion of Improved Chulhas Pattern of Central Sublidy 

Type of ChuJhas 
~-A. Fixed-M~o-d-e-Io-f----

Other Areas SC/ST & Hilly Areas 
'--FUllc-ost-oTmateriiis---' . "Fulfcostof material 

Chulhas (Wood 
Stoves) 

(Chimney. Grates (Chimney. Grates 
dampers) dampers) 

B. Portable Model 
of Chulbas (Wood 
Stoves) 

7S% of the approved 50% of the approved 
unit cost of model. unit cost of tbe model. 

Feder atloa of 1DC1lan Chamber of Commerce 
uel Industry for Monitorial the Plan 

Progress in Ditfereat Sectors 

656. SHRI R. ANNANAMBI: Will 
tbe Minister of PLANNING be pleased to 
state: 

(a) wbether the President of Federation 
of Indian Chamber of Commerco! and 
Induttry bas urled the {lnion Government 
t~ coastitute Committees consisling of 

Members of Parliament for monitoriol tile 
Plan progress in diff~rent sectors; and 

(b) if so, the reaction of Government 
to the suggestion 7 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB 
MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SURI K.R. 
NARAYANAN): (a) No. Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 




