Written Answers

Written Answers

(d) Sewage Gas Plants		50% to 75% of incremental capital cost of Biogas generation, convertion and distribution.		
Size of Plant	For North Eastern Region States	Amount of Central Subsidy (in Rupees) For other areas		
(cum)	Sikkim & Notified Hilly Areas & desert districts	For Scheduled Tribe/Small & Marginal Far- mers including landless labourers	For Scheduled Castes	For all others
1	2	3	4	5
2	2940	2350	2350	1560
3	3660	2860	2860	1900
4	4390	3220	3220	2140
6	5350	3920	2610	2610
8	6460	4640	3100	3100
10	8080	5540	3700	3700
15	11440	8150	5430	5430
20	15260	10960	7300	7300
25	17640	12280	8190	8190

(V) National Project on Demonstriaion of Improved Chulhas Pattern of Central Subsidy

Type of Chulhas	SC/ST & Hilly Areas	Other Areas	
A. Fixed Model of Chulhas (Wood Stoves)	Full cost of materials (Chimney, Grates dampers)	Full cost of material (Chimney, Grates dampers)	
B. Portable Model of Chulhas (Wood Stoves)	75% of the approved unit cost of model.	50% of the approved unit cost of the model.	

Federation of Indian Chamber of Commerce and Industry for Monitoring the Plan Progress in Different Sectors

656. SHRI R. ANNANAMBI: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state :

(a) whether the President of Federation of Indian Chamber of Commerce and Industry has urged the Union Government to constitute Committees consisting of Members of Parliament for monitoring the Plan progress in different sectors; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government to the suggestion?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI K.R. NARAYANAN): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.